RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Approval of the University of North Carolina – Chapel Hill Evaluation IGA For the FY 2008 Motor Vehicle Injury Prevention STOP Project)

RESOLUTION NO. <u>08-445</u>

1	WHEREAS, the lonono O'odham Nation has operated the Motor vehicle injury Prevention Grant,							
2	known as the Securing Tohono O'odham People (STOP) Project; and							
3	WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation did receive notice of award of \$71,480.00 for year four of							
4	the STOP project; and							
5	WHEREAS, the STOP project year four funding was approved by Resolution No. 08-040; and							
6	WHEREAS, the FY 2008 STOP project continuation budget did include an evaluation cost of							
7	\$11,000.00 for the conduct of both of a process and outcome evaluation in order to							
8	maximize project success, credibility and sustainability; and							
9	WHEREAS, the University of North Carolina (UNC) – Chapel Hill have previously been contracted							
10	by the Nation for the STOP project evaluation; and							
11	WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation has determined that the STOP project evaluation shall,							
12	in year four, be conducted by the UNC via an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA); and							
13	WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Agreement has been reviewed and approved by the							
14	appropriate parties of the Tohono O'odham Nation, and the University of North							
15	Carolina.							
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council does hereby							
17	${\bf approvetheIntergovernmentalAgreementfortheprovisionofevaluationservicesby}$							
18	the University of North Carolina – Chapel Hill, as provided in the form attached hereto.							
19	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council authorizes the Chairman							
20	of the Nation to execute it and any subsequent amendments, and authorizes the							
21	Nation's Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Community Health							
22	Service to implement the agreement.							
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 11 TH . Day of <u>IULY, 2008</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,534.5 FOR; <u>-0-</u> AGAINST; <u>-0-</u> NOT VOTING; and <u>[05]</u> ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (<u>d)(2)</u> & (f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).							
31	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL							
32	2							
33 34	Teluia Munit for Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairman							
35	4 .							
36	17 day of July , 2008							
37								

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>08-445</u>	
	(Approval of the University of North Ca	rolina – Chapel Hill Evaluation IGA For the FY 2008 Motor Vehicle
	Injury Prevention STOP Project) Page 2 of 2	
	1 4 5 2 0 1 2	
1	ATTEST:	
2	U - U	
3	Sunu Siging	
4	Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Sec	cretary
5		•
6	// day of July,	2008.
7	,	
8	Said Resolution was submitted for a	pproval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odhan
9	Nation on the 17th day of	July , 2008 at 3.5 7 o'clock, f.M.
10	nursuant to the provisions of Section	n 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
11	II	ilure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours o
12	submittal.	nuic to citaci approve or asapprove it within 48 hours of
13	Subilittai.	
		TOTIONO OLODINANI I DOIGI ATIME COLINGII
14		TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
15		
16		Verlon M. Jose Legislative Chairman
17		- Jacobs - John Mary 1970
18		Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairman $\int \int \mathcal{O}$
19		
20		
21	J. A.	21 - Ouly
22	[V] APPROVED	on the 1 day of , 2008
23		at 2'15 o'clock, .M.
24	[] DISAPPROVED	at <u>#, v)</u> o'clock, <u>v</u> .M.
25		\sim \sim \sim \sim
26		(1) (a) (1) (h.) ()
27		
28		NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
29		TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
30		
31		
32		25
33	Returned to the Legislative Secreta	ry on the <u>Alar</u> day of
34	(1, 0, 0)	
35	, 2008, at <u>(</u>	<u>:46</u> o'clock, P.M.
36		V
37	Dana ha la	A A .
38	Julianon si	
39	Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Sec	cretary
40		
41		
42		
43		
44		
45		
46		

ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA - CHAPEL HILL EVALUATION IGA FOR THE FY

2008 MOTOR VEHICLE INJURY PREVENTION STOP PROJECT

MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN CYNTHIA E. MANUEL

DATE: JULY 11, 2008

DISTRICT	LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES	# OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI	FRANCES MIGUEL (Roberta Harvey)	158.45	X			
316.9	2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Vernon Smith)	158.45	х			X
CHUKUT KUK	1. ETHEL GARCIA	132.40	x			
264.8	2. VERLON M. JOSE	132.40	X			X
GU ACHI	1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN	113.95	х			
227.9	(Louis L. Johnson) 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL ()	113.95	x			
GU VO	1. GRACE MANUEL	99.60	x			
199.2	2. RAYMOND VICTOR	99.60	x			х
HICKIWAN	1. MICHELLE ORTEGA	86.00	x			
172.0	2. SANDRA ORTEGA	86.00	x			х
PISINEMO	1. CHESTER ANTONE	91.20	x			
182.4	(Tony Murrietta) 2. GERALD FAYUANT ()	91.20	x			
SAN LUCY	1. LORRAINE EILER	90.55	x			
181.1	2. GLORIA RAMIREZ	90.55	х			
SAN XAVIER	1. FELICIA NUÑEZ	98.25	x			
196.5	(Adam P. Andrews) 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON (Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)	98.25	X			
SCHUK TOAK	1. FRANCES B. CONDE (Frederick Jose)	77.30	x			
154.6	2. PHYLLIS CACHORA (Agnes Joaquin)	77.30	х			
SELLS	1.KIMBERLY LISTO	222.35	x			
444.7	2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL	222.35	x			
SIF OIDAK	1. WAVALENE ROMERO	97.20	x			х
194.4	2. MARY LOPEZ	97.20	x			
	TOTAL	2,534.5	2,534.5	-0-	-0-	[05]

^{**}PASSED VOTES